

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1012

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; in the same line, strike ", and Procurement"; in line 13, strike the first comma and substitute "funding and"; and in lines 13 and 14, strike ", and procurement".

On page 3, in line 22, before "MANAGEMENT" insert "THE"; and in lines 31 and 33, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 2, 3, and 4, strike "(III)", "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively.

On page 7, in lines 3 and 6, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively.

On page 9, in line 25, after "by" insert "Section 1 of"; in the same line, after "shall" insert "apply to and"; in line 26, strike "new"; strike beginning with "and" in line 26 down through "were" in line 27; and in line 27, after "on" insert "or after".